Ruluked v. Micronesian Occupational College, 1 ROP Intrm. 577E (1989) ANGEL RULUKED, Appellant,

v.

MICRONESIAN OCCUPATIONAL COLLEGE, et al., Appellees.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10-86 Civil Action No. 67-85

Supreme Court, Appellate Division Republic of Palau

Order of dismissal

Decided: January 24, 1989

Counsel for Appellant: Pro Se

Counsel for Appellee Insurance Company of North America: Richard Johnson

BEFORE: MAMORU NAKAMURA, Chief Justice; ARTHUR NGIRAKLSONG, Associate Justice; FREDERICK J. O'BRIEN, Associate Justice.

MAMORU NAKAMURA, Chief Justice:

Judgment was entered herein on August 4, 1986, with notice of appeal filed August 22, 1986.

Appellant has done nothing to perfect his appeal, now pending well over two years; Appellee moves to dismiss.

1577F

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that this appeal be, and the same is, hereby Dismissed for want of prosecution.